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 1 ATTENTION SPAN Last start placegetter GAR, 21/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Woods 553229 0/01282P 3P 5P 3P 3PD08/12/2020

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01282P 3P 5P 3P 3PB13/11/2020

 3 REAL MAGIC Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Milton 555153 0/01002P 2P 5P 7PB08/02/2021

 4 ROCKY CHANA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Smith 556909 0/0806P 4P 2P 6P 4PD03/04/2021

 5 MASTER ARTIST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/03/2023, R1, P M/1N. Goodwin 559492 0/0795P 5P 3PD06/03/2021

 6 CHINA PANDA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Mcfadyen 557671 0/0795P 7P 2PB05/04/2021

 7 DELPHIE BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 10/04/2023, R5, Y M/1T. Forbes 565234 0/0784P 7Y 2Y 5YB30/11/2021

 8 NATURAL WOMEN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0744P 3P 7P 5PB13/11/2020

 9 REBEL FORCE First start M/1B. Keene 563740 0/00D17/10/2021

 10 KEMPSEY MISS 2 First start M/1K. Heuston 553764 0/00B21/01/2021

 11 PAUL'S LEGACY Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 06/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Eaton 566916 0/0584PD03/10/2021

 12 DUKER'S QUEEN 1 Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 16/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chandler 567070 0/0426PB24/09/2021

 13 TOMMY TUXEDO Unplaced after 1 start WAU, 15/04/2023, R1, Y M/1P. Biddle 559587 0/0337YD26/05/2021

 14 SIAKAM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0745P 4P 4P 3P 8PD02/05/2019

 15 NIA FLYER Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R3, P M/1T. Forbes 565233 0/0727P 6Y 4Y 3YB30/11/2021

 16 KIARNI TERROR Weighted points score GRA, 30/04/2023, R1, P M/1T. Roche 559191 0/0686P 8P 6P 3P 4PD05/05/2021

 17 ECLECTUS Weighted points score GAR, 03/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0527P 7P 4P 4PB25/11/2020

 18 CHATHAM ROSE Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0466P 8P 6P 4P 8PB22/02/2021

 19 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0468P 5Y 5P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 20 BAM Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R1, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0426P 8P 5PD25/11/2020
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 1 LOCHINVAR MILAN Last start winner GAR, 17/02/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Lill 561159 1/01401P 3P 3PD28/06/2021

 2 KIARNI BLACK ACE Last start placegetter GRA, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Roche 559186 2/02463P 2P 2P 1P 2PD05/05/2021

 3 DOUBLE POLKA Last start placegetter GAR, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Woods 553230 3/02342P 2P 5P 1P 1PB08/12/2020

 4 MANILA COGHLAN Last start placegetter GAR, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Phelan 560706 1/02083P 2P 2P 1P (FTF)PD21/06/2021

 5 EVIE NISMO Last start placegetter GAR, 29/04/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Mason 560465 2/12073P 2P 1P 4P 1PB24/06/2021

 6 RITZA EBONY 2 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 551371 2/01561P 5P 3P 5P 5PB01/11/2020

 7 STYLISH MINK Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Edwards 561223 1/01058P 1P 4P 2P 4PB20/06/2021

 8 SWANKY KEY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Finlay 546851 1/01004P 5P 6P 1P 6PD06/06/2020

 9 CHILI HORIZON Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Jobson 554249 3/02246P 4P 1P 1Y 2PD23/01/2021

 10 COSMIC NELL Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R10, P 5/3D. Stone 553101 3/12132P 1P 6P 3P 2PB25/12/2020

 11 SILLY TILLY Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2023, R7, P 5/2T. Robinson 551266 3/22076P 1P 2P 3P 3PB15/11/2020

 12 BELIEVABLE Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R9, P 5/3C. Last 551175 2/11832P 5P 2P 4P 2PD12/08/2020

 13 SHE'S UNIQUE Weighted points score WAG, 10/02/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Mcgovern 546785 3/01837P 2P 4P 1P 3PB29/03/2020

 14 MOPOKE Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Woods 553226 3/21746P 2P 3P 8P 1PB08/12/2020

 15 ASHYAH 3 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Popowski 539456 3/11565P 6P 2P 1P 7PB29/08/2019

 16 MAGPIE MIKE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R10, P 5/4K. Heuston 550608 2/01475P 7P 2P 3P 6PD17/10/2020

 17 BE IN TOUCH Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Davidson 560905 1/01364P 1P 2P 2PD01/07/2021

 18 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Woods 551781 2/01356P 4P 3P 3P 6PB25/11/2020

 19 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Murray 546950 3/01354P 5P 5P 5P 1PD29/03/2020

 20 LOCKY'S EAGLE Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 3/01293Y 5Y 1Y 7P 4PD03/02/2020

 21 HOOKED ON SAL Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Solomon 552733 2/01088P 4P 5P 2P 7PD21/12/2020

 22 KIARNI WAKANDA Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Roche 559193 2/1968P 2P 6P 8P 6PD05/05/2021

 23 MIGHTY MINERS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Chandler 556076 2/1754P 6P 4P 8P 8PD22/02/2021

 24 TRIXIE BELLA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0756P 8P 4P 8P 4PB07/03/2020
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 1 MITCH MOSES Last start placegetter GOS, 02/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Eaton 564664 0/01342PD31/10/2021

 2 AVA DEE Last start placegetter GOS, 05/05/2023, R1, P M/1B. May 563970 0/01173PB22/10/2021

 3 WHITE LIAR 3 Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01102P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/03/2021

 4 LOTS OF ATTITUDE Last start placegetter GAR, 06/05/2023, R5, P M/1S. Kedwell 561614 0/0923P 4PB07/07/2021

 5 SEDONA LAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 28/04/2023, R2, P M/1R. Walters 547338 0/0885P 3P 7P 2P 7PD09/04/2020

 6 AURIEL'S NISMO Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R5, P M/1T. Mason 560471 0/0485P 6PB24/06/2021

 7 FIRECOP Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 29/04/2023, R1, P M/1E. Want 558474 0/0755PD30/04/2021

 8 KIARNI JAY Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R3, P M/1T. Roche 559192 0/0507P 5P 6Y 7PB05/05/2021

 9 THAI OAKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1D. Solomon 552734 0/0466P 8P 4PD21/12/2020
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 1 TELFORD Last start winner TAR, 03/05/2023, R9, P 1/2K. Sanderson 547118 15/142611P 1P 6P 4P 4PD19/06/2020

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Weighted points score WPK, 03/05/2023, R11, P 1/1B. Davis 543674 18/172874P 3P 1P 1P 5YD17/03/2020
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 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 06/05/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Edwards 549717 16/152914P 2P 2P 5P 1PD20/09/2020

 2 SASSY MS. MINX Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2023, R10, P 2/1/2S. Stewart 558435 9/71926P 3P 3P 5P 7PB12/04/2021
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 1 KEEP IT SASSY Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 3/1/2M. Finlay 548162 7/62071P 5P 4P 8P 1PB01/05/2020

 2 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GOS, 05/05/2023, R9, P 3/1/1S. Robertson 540445 11/92283P 5P 2P 5P 5PB09/12/2019

 3 SONGAR HOLLY Weighted points score GAR, 25/01/2023, R5, P 3/1/1S. Greene 543302 10/92376P 5P 7P 2P 1PB02/03/2020
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 1 PEPPER SAUCE Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Rosier 549288 5/41291P 5P 6P 5P 5PB12/09/2020

 2 ALFIE'S ANGEL Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2S. Atkins 547849 7/62102P 1P 7P 3P 5PB03/07/2020

 3 ANOTHER ONE Dropping in grade TAR, 03/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2H. Hanson 553865 6/52466P 6P 2P 3P 3PB10/01/2021

 4 KRYPTO MAIZIE Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1L. Masterson 554334 6/52104P 8P 3P 4P 3PB19/01/2021

 5 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1J. Carter 537692 5/42045P 1P 8P 2P 1PD16/09/2019

 6 MEAN BLAKE Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540942 10/81843Y 3Y 1P 5P 6PD28/12/2019

 7 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/1K. Schmitzer 524934 14/91427M 1M 8M 8P 5MB11/09/2018

 8 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R11, P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 553830 5/41324P 1P 8P 5P 4PD16/01/2021
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 1 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21801P 7P 1P 7P 1PD22/02/2021

 2 BARB'S SENORITA Last start winner GAR, 22/04/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Kelly 549022 2/11771P 2P 2P 7P 8PB27/08/2020

 3 LIDCOMBE BLUE Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R2, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01521P 2P 3P 3P 3PD03/05/2021

 4 RAGIN' FIRE Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P 5/4S. Eaton 561786 1/01511PB12/04/2021

 5 TWELVE MEN Last start winner TAR, 03/05/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Goodwin 564963 1/01491P 2PB15/11/2021

 6 BRANDY BEAUTY Last start placegetter GAR, 11/11/2022, R5, P 5/1M. Davidson 548377 5/32072P 2P 4P 2P 5PB24/07/2020

 7 ICE COOL KAOS Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Last 557248 2/11953P 8P 1P 2P 1PD05/04/2021

 8 EBONY TRALEE Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Mabbott 547923 2/11762P 3P 2P 5Y 5PB08/07/2020

 9 PURE VISION 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/3903P 6P 7P 8P 7PB18/04/2019

 10 ALCATRAZ FLASH Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R5, P 5/2R. Taffe 552221 3/22165P 2P 1P 3P 2PD20/08/2020

 11 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R12, M 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91833M 4M 2P 4P 6MD11/01/2019

 12 TOP PRIZE Weighted points score RIS, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 5/1T. Forbes 540252 9/31684Y (ROF)Y 1P 1Y 7PB23/12/2019

 13 CHIP ROCK Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Rosier 558577 3/21656P 1P 6P 6P 1PB30/04/2021

 14 ASHYAH 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Popowski 539456 3/01565P 6P 2P 1P 7PB29/08/2019

 15 NITRAM SHIMMER Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/01505P 4P 6P 2P 2PB03/10/2019

 16 OUR ALBY JUKE Weighted points score GAR, 04/11/2022, R6, P 5/1D. Andrews 532503 7/6150(BDN)P 5P (BDN)P 2P 5PD18/03/2019

 17 APACHE GHOST Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Yates 557251 1/01487P (FEL)P 2P 1P 3PB05/04/2021

 18 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/31354P 7P 1P 4P 5PB10/01/2021

 19 SKETCHY LOOKING Weighted points score GAR, 21/04/2023, R3, P 5/1S. Brown 529976 6/51298P 5P 4P 3P 4PD14/02/2019

 20 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Carter 551325 1/01207P 3P 3P 6P 8PB16/11/2020

 21 TIME FOR TINA Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Davis 558574 2/11167P 4Y 1P 5Y 5PD30/04/2021

 22 KAOS FOR KEN Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Scott 556498 1/01128P 4P 5P 1P 3PD01/02/2021

 23 DISCO BALL BABE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11115P 4P 5P 7P 3PB05/05/2021

 24 SHE KISSED ME Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Sweetman 556078 1/01116P 1PB16/01/2021

 25 SWITCH IT ON Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Thomas 560558 1/01115P 4P 7P 7P 2PB21/06/2021
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 26 FAR EAST Weighted points score MAT, 13/03/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 553082 1/01084P 8P 4P 4P 1PD30/12/2020

 27 BRICK TOP 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Cherry 545002 2/11054P 3P 8P 6P 5PD10/04/2020

 28 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01047P 8Y 3P 4P 6PB19/03/2020

 29 BEE LOGIE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01018P 1P 4P 4P 3YB22/04/2021

 30 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/04/2023, R1, M 5/1R. White 536221 9/8946M 5P 6P 8P 4PB05/03/2019

 31 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/04/2023, R3, P 5/2L. Hutton 551255 3/2936P 3P 6P 8P 8PB21/10/2020

 32 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R4, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1906P 3P 8P 8P 6PB21/11/2019

 33 LENNY'S JAGGER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Pye 519698 12/7908P 7P 4Y 4P 5YD29/01/2018

 34 SELF PORTRAIT Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Mabbott 552640 1/0894P 1P 6P 7P 4PB07/12/2020

 35 DOUBLE INFINITY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Barber 558387 1/0887P 1Y 5Y 4Y 4YB23/04/2021

 36 HEY NAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/04/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Lyford 554517 1/0838P 4Y 4P 4P 5PD31/01/2021

 37 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0814P 6P 6P 6P 6PB15/11/2020

 38 APACHE PEARL 1 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4T. Forbes 558572 1/0768Y 1Y 6Y 4P 6YD30/04/2021

 39 MIGHTY MINERS 3 Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Chandler 556076 2/0754P 6P 4P 8P 8PD22/02/2021

 40 PIZZA THIS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0694P 6P 7P 8Y 6PD26/02/2020

 41 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 15/04/2023, R4, Y 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1628Y 8P 8P 7P 6PB28/04/2020

 42 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/0607P 8P 8P 6P 6PB09/10/2019

 43 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R8, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0577P 8P 8P 7P 6PD15/01/2020

 44 RED JENNY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R3, P 5/3H. Hanson 544761 2/1547P 8P 8P 7P 7PB10/04/2020
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 1 HURRIED Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Murray 551070 0/0943P 4P 3P 6P 4PD07/11/2020

 2 ROLE MODEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 27/01/2023, R1, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0725P 7P 2P 7PB17/12/2019

 3 GIGGLING DIXIE First start M/1S. Grey 563435 0/00B16/09/2021

 4 MEMPHIS REIGN First start M/1S. Grey 563437 0/00D16/09/2021

 5 KEMPSEY MISS 1 First start M/1K. Heuston 553764 0/00B21/01/2021

 6 DUKER'S QUEEN 2 Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 16/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chandler 567070 0/0426PB24/09/2021

 7 NICOLE'S IMAGE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 03/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Grover 551064 0/0337PB06/11/2020

 8 RIO RIOT Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/12/2022, R1, P M/1S. Kedwell 552057 0/0258PB15/11/2020

 9 SIAKAM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0745P 4P 4P 3P 8PD02/05/2019

 10 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0468P 5Y 5P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 11 FIRE UP TINA Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R8, Y M/1B. Davis 558578 0/0456Y 4P 8Y 7PB30/04/2021

 12 STRATAVON KIWI Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R6, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0386P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021

 13 JILLIBY SIVO Weighted points score GAR, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Murray 564662 0/0307P 8PD31/10/2021
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 1 JOHNNY RED Last start winner GOS, 05/05/2023, R9, P 2/1/2J. Miles 555464 9/83001P 5P 2P 5P 1PD21/02/2021

 2 LIKEABLE ROGUE 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 06/05/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Edwards 549717 16/152914P 2P 2P 5P 1PD20/09/2020
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 1 NORA'S BOY Last start winner TAR, 19/04/2023, R6, P 3/1/2J. Thomas 560564 6/53181P 1P 1P 1P 1PD21/06/2021

 2 BRANDY BROCKIE Last start winner GAR, 06/05/2023, R3, P 3/1/2M. Davidson 548374 12/92611P 1P 4P 2P 5PB24/07/2020

 3 TYPHOON DOT Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R6, P 3/1/2K. Miller 550329 6/52613P 1P 2P 6P 1PB11/10/2020
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 1 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1J. Carter 537692 5/42045P 1P 8P 2P 1PD16/09/2019

 2 STYLE SENSATION Weighted points score GRA, 30/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1J. Thomas 544972 8/51984P 7P 4P 2P 1PB19/04/2020

 3 MRS HALO Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/1L. Bramble 530525 8/61734M 7M 7P 3P 1PB23/02/2019

 4 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/1K. Schmitzer 524934 14/91427M 1M 8M 8P 5MB11/09/2018

 5 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R11, P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 553830 5/41324P 1P 8P 5P 4PD16/01/2021

 6 TIGRESS EYE Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R12, M 4/1/1R. Milton 520946 18/101225M 7P 5P 7M 7PB13/05/2018
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 1 RITZA EBONY 1 Last start winner TAR, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 2/11561P 5P 3P 5P 5PB01/11/2020

 2 MAGGIE BRANN Last start winner TAR, 03/05/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Sweetman 549708 1/01241P 4P 2P 3P 4PB18/09/2020

 3 MY BROCKIE Last start placegetter MAT, 01/05/2023, R2, P 5/1R. Lee 549734 5/32882P 2P 1P 3P 2PD14/09/2020

 4 HOOKED ON PRISSY Last start placegetter GUN, 01/05/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Mabbott 550770 3/21983P 2P 2P 3P (FEL)PB16/10/2020

 5 MR. ALOYSIUS Last start placegetter GRA, 07/05/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Goodwin 545275 8/61653P 5P 3P 4P 5PD16/04/2020

 6 MISS COUSENS Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Last 532594 10/91623P 4P 4P 6P 3PB21/03/2019

 7 FLY TO EDEN Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Laurantus 538307 1/01622P 1P 4P 2P 2PB18/10/2019

 8 TREVOR'S BOY 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Wright 562007 5/31572P 4P 3P 7Y 6PD01/08/2021

 9 BEDAZZLED JEWEL Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R6, P 5/4B. Moore 562931 1/01522P 1P 2PB04/09/2021

 10 EXPELLIARMUS Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Ball 552495 2/11413P 5P 8P 7P 1PB11/12/2020

 11 TALL ORDER Last start placegetter GOS, 05/05/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/3993P 6P 7P 8P 4PD22/07/2019

 12 PURE VISION 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/3903P 6P 7P 8P 7PB18/04/2019

 13 IS A COCO Last start Provincial winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R5, P 5/1G. Ball 558826 5/31351P 4P 4P 6P 5PB22/02/2021

 14 BARB'S MANDA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R1, P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/01028P 8P 4P 2P 6PD13/01/2019

 15 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R3, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8946M 5P 6P 8P 4PB05/03/2019

 16 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R3, P 5/2L. Hutton 551255 3/2936P 3P 6P 8P 8PB21/10/2020

 17 SURFACE 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R2, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1906P 3P 8P 8P 6PB21/11/2019

 18 MAXIMUM STELLA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 06/05/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Walters 547805 1/0577P 8P 7P 8P 6PB15/04/2020

 19 LIBERTY ANNE Dropping in grade GOS, 05/05/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Keene 543958 9/72108P 2P 5P 2P 6PB24/03/2020

 20 CANYA UNLEASH Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R9, Y 5/1M. Lill 557723 8/32406Y 1P 1P 1P 1YD04/03/2021

 21 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 15/111905P 5M 2M 4P 2MD08/01/2019

 22 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R12, M 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/91833M 4M 2P 4P 6MD11/01/2019

 23 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/41624P 3P 5P 3P 5PB13/11/2020

 24 TAI RUSH Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R2, P 5/2S. Grey 552042 3/21595P 2P 4P 7P 1PB26/11/2020

 25 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/31565P 6P 4P 3P 3PD01/03/2020
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 26 ASHYAH 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Popowski 539456 3/01565P 6P 2P 1P 7PB29/08/2019

 27 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R6, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31567P 2P 5P 2P 6PB25/10/2019

 28 BONE MASTER Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Goodwin 541885 7/41536P 3P 6P 4P 3PD16/01/2020

 29 HOPE MCGRAW Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Hutton 545079 2/11505P 6P 1P 6P 3PB17/04/2020

 30 MAGPIE MIKE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R10, P 5/4K. Heuston 550608 2/01475P 7P 2P 3P 6PD17/10/2020

 31 WILLINA CHARM 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/31354P 7P 1P 4P 5PB10/01/2021

 32 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Carter 551325 1/01207P 3P 3P 6P 8PB16/11/2020

 33 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/21206P 5P 6P 2Y 2YB22/07/2019

 34 STARLIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score GAR, 03/02/2023, R6, P 5/2K. Schmitzer 540119 4/21204P 7P 4P 2P 5PB24/07/2019

 35 DISCO BALL BABE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11115P 4P 5P 7P 3PB05/05/2021

 36 KIMMY CAMARO Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Stewart 547309 4/31086P 7P 8P 5P 2PB05/04/2020

 37 BRICK TOP 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3N. Cherry 545002 2/11054P 3P 8P 6P 5PD10/04/2020

 38 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/01047P 8Y 3P 4P 6PB19/03/2020

 39 BEE LOGIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01018P 1P 4P 4P 3YB22/04/2021

 40 ON MY WAY Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Jobson 553144 1/0101(FEL)P 6P 5P 5Y 7PD03/01/2021

 41 PLEASURE CRUISE Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R7, P 5/2N. Goodwin 557494 6/2996P 7P 7P 6P 3PD09/01/2021

 42 BORA BORA PEARL Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R7, Y 5/1T. Forbes 541875 7/3935Y 3Y 5P 7Y 7PD05/01/2020

 43 LENNY'S JAGGER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Pye 519698 12/7908P 7P 4Y 4P 5YD29/01/2018

 44 DOUBLE INFINITY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Barber 558387 1/0887P 1Y 5Y 4Y 4YB23/04/2021

 45 SAPPHIRE EDITION Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Goodwin 558241 1/0868P 7P 6P 1P 4PB10/02/2021

 46 HEY NAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/04/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Lyford 554517 1/0838P 4Y 4P 4P 5PD31/01/2021

 47 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0814P 6P 6P 6P 6PB15/11/2020

 48 BOOM BOOM Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R1, P 5/4B. Smoothy 560879 1/0807P 7P 1P 5P 5PD11/07/2021

 49 HAPPY POTTER Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R2, P 5/2A. Woods 553231 3/2787P 6P 5P 5P 6PD08/12/2020

 50 APACHE PEARL 2 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4T. Forbes 558572 1/0768Y 1Y 6Y 4P 6YD30/04/2021
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 51 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/04/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0756P 8P 4P 8P 4PB07/03/2020

 52 MIGHTY MINERS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Chandler 556076 2/0754P 6P 4P 8P 8PD22/02/2021

 53 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score GAR, 28/04/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Brown 536368 6/4758P 7P 8P 4P 6PD15/07/2019

 54 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/3745Y 6M 5Y 8M 6MD16/06/2017

 55 PIZZA THIS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0694P 6P 7P 8Y 6PD26/02/2020

 56 MICKEY ROY Weighted points score GOS, 25/04/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Lyford 554520 1/0668P 6P 7P 6P 6PD31/01/2021

 57 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2023, R9, P 5/2K. Mackay 541452 7/2637P 7P 8P 7P 6PD18/01/2020

 58 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 15/04/2023, R4, Y 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1628Y 8P 8P 7P 6PB28/04/2020

 59 ABBY ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 11/04/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/0618P 7P 6P 6P 6YB31/01/2021

 60 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R8, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0577P 8P 8P 7P 6PD15/01/2020

 61 RED JENNY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R3, P 5/3H. Hanson 544761 2/1547P 8P 8P 7P 7PB10/04/2020
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 1 KING ODIE 3 Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0468P 5Y 5P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 2 HARD STYLE LADY Weighted points score GAR, 15/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Edwards 561226 0/0357P 7PB20/06/2021
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 1 KINLOCH BABE Last start Provincial winner MAT, 01/05/2023, R2, P 1/2R. Lee 552249 11/73451P 2P 1P 5P 1PB07/12/2020
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 1 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R4, M 3/1/2J. Porter 529546 23/182711M 2P 1P 3P 6PD06/12/2018
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 1 SISTER STICKER Last start placegetter GOS, 05/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Miles 554899 9/32492P 5P 3P 3P 1PB01/01/2021
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 1 CHOPPING IN Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Jobson 538632 5/41743P 3P 6P 5P 4PD25/10/2019

 2 TREVOR'S BOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R11, P 5/4R. Wright 562007 5/01572P 4P 3P 7Y 6PD01/08/2021

 3 ASHYAH 4 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Popowski 539456 3/11565P 6P 2P 1P 7PB29/08/2019

 4 TWIST AND SHAKE Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Smoothy 551581 7/11446P 3P 5P 3P 7PB13/11/2020

 5 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R10, P 5/1L. Goodwin 529851 10/61347P 7C 2C 5P 5PB21/01/2019

 6 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Mackay 541452 7/4637P 7P 8P 7P 6PD18/01/2020
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 1 THAI OAKEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1D. Solomon 552734 0/0466P 8P 4PD21/12/2020
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